doug

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 12/24/2009 501050853

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D)ATA				
		lame	Execution Date		
MLDV4 Inc.			12/24/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	Mr. Michael Williams				
Street Address:	13640 Burbank Blvd.				
City:	Sherman Oaks				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91401				
Name:	Ms. Lorraine Williams				
Street Address:	13640 Burbank Blvd.				
City:	Sherman Oaks				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91401				
				1	
Name:	Ms. Lisa Kim Parker				
Street Address:	4068 Meadowlark Drive				
City:	Calabasas				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91302				
				7	
Name:	Mr. Douglas L. Jensen				
Street Address:	4068 Meadowlark Drive				
City:	Calabasas				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91302				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3			1	
				II	

PATENT REEL: 023758 FRAME: 0051

Property Type		Number
Patent Number:	D458518	
Patent Number:	6564705	
Patent Number:	6435080	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(818)876-9121

doug

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

818-876-9121

Email:

pelicanbridge@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name:

Douglas L. Jensen

Address Line 1:

4068 Meadowlark

Address Line 4:

Caqlabasas, CALIFORNIA 91302

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Douglas L. Jensen

Total Attachments: 6

source=MLDV4 Assignment Doc#page1.tif

source=MLDV4 Corp Doc A1#page1.tif

source=MLDV4 Corp Doc A2#page1.tif

source=MLDV4 Patent Doc A#page1.tif

source=MLDV4 Assignment Doc A#page1.tif

source=MLDV4 Officers A#page1,tif

PATENT

REEL: 023758 FRAME: 0052

MLDV4 Incorporated

13640 Burbank Blvd. Sherman Oaks, CA 91401 (818) 876-9121 pelicanbridge@sbcglobal.net

12/18/2009

RE: Assignment of Patent(s) from MLDV4 to four individuals

US Patent & Trademark Office - Assignment Division To:

Dear Sir/Madame:

Please be advised that we, the principals of MLDV4 Inc. have determined to close our corporation. In so doing, and in advance of the closure we intend to assign Patent(s) 6,564,705; 6,435,080, and D458,518 to the following individuals, three of whom are directors in the corporation:

- 1. Michael Williams
- 2. Lorraine Williams
- 3. Lisa Parker
- 4. Doug Jensen

This written document is intended to provide the USPTO with the information and the formal authorization necessary to initiate the requested action/assignment. We jointly ask that said assignment of the three referenced Patents be effected immediately.

Respectfully,

Michael Williams

President

MLDV4 Inc.

RECORDED: 12/24/2009

Vice President

Secretary/Treasurer

MLDV4 Inc.

PATENT REEL: 023758 FRAME: 0053